Mill & Overlay FY 26 Program (#9543514)

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 03/28/2025 10:00 AM CDT

			Engineer Estimate		Tandem Paving Company, Inc.		Superior Bowen Asphalt Co		J.M. Fahey Construction Company		Ideker, Inc.		
Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Asphalt, APWA TYPE KCMMB A-2	TON	37649	\$93.30	\$3,512,651.70	\$86.20	\$3,245,343.80	\$84.70	\$3,188,870.30	\$87.50	\$3,294,287.50	\$86.06	\$3,240,072.94
2	Milling 2 depth, full width	SY	320800	\$2.43	\$779,544.00	\$1.69	\$542,152.00	\$1.73	\$554,984.00	\$2.65	\$850,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,283,200.00
3	Asphalt Patching, Full Depth	TON	1882	\$180.20	\$339,136.40	\$125.00	\$235,250.00	\$174.20	\$327,844.40	\$155.00	\$291,710.00	\$77.69	\$146,212.58
4	Pavement Marking 4 Solid White High-Build Paint	LF	13711	\$0.44	\$6,032.84	\$0.34	\$4,661.74	\$0.32	\$4,387.52	\$0.32	\$4,387.52	\$0.32	\$4,387.52
5	Pavement Marking 4 Broken White High-Build Paint	LF	460	\$0.44	\$202.40	\$0.34	\$156.40	\$0.32	\$147.20	\$0.32	\$147.20	\$0.32	\$147.20
6	Pavement Marking 4 Solid Yellow High-Build Paint	LF	9601	\$0.44	\$4,224.44	\$0.32	\$3,072.32	\$0.30	\$2,880.30	\$0.30	\$2,880.30	\$0.30	\$2,880.30
7	Pavement Marking 4 Broken Yellow High-Build Paint	LF	7890	\$0.44	\$3,471.60	\$0.32	\$2,524.80	\$0.30	\$2,367.00	\$0.30	\$2,367.00	\$0.30	\$2,367.00
8	Pavement Marking 6 Solid White Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	170	\$7.27	\$1,235.90	\$8.53	\$1,450.10	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00
9	Pavement Marking 12 Solid White Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	225	\$18.79	\$4,227.75	\$4.26	\$958.50	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$900.00
10	Pavement Marking 12 Solid Yellow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	70	\$18.79	\$1,315.30	\$11.73	\$821.10	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$11.00	\$770.00
11	Pavement Marking 24 Solid White Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	329	\$28.27	\$9,300.83	\$30.38	\$9,995.02	\$28.50	\$9,376.50	\$28.65	\$9,425.85	\$28.50	\$9,376.50
12	Pavement Marking Left Turn Arrow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	10	\$471.24	\$4,712.40	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$301.50	\$3,015.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
13	Pavement Marking Right Turn Arrow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	6	\$471.24	\$2,827.44	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$301.50	\$1,809.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
14	Pavement Marking Right Merge Arrow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	2	\$471.24	\$942.48	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,105.50	\$2,211.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
15	Pavement Marking Bicycle Symbol Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	20	\$476.80	\$9,536.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$251.25	\$5,025.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
Base Bid Total: \$4,679,361.48							\$4,059,105.78		\$4,105,887.22		\$4,470,415.37		\$4,703,674.04